SARVOTTAM FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Office : 3, Bentinck Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Ph. : (033) 2210 0875, e-mail : sarvottamfinvest@gmail.com CIN : L65993WB1978PLC031793 Website : www.sarvottamfinvest.in

Date: 27.04.2024

То

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip Code: 10012144 ISIN No: INE822Q01015 То

BSE Corporate Compliance & Listing Centre BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code:539124 ISIN No.:INE822Q01015

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed copy of compliance certificate regarding maintenance of physical & electronic transfer facility under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For Sarvottam Finvest Limited

DILIP KUMAR GUPTA

Dilip Kumar Gupta Managing Director DIN:01168576



SARVOTTAM FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Office : 3, Bentinck Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Ph. : (033) 2210 0875, e-mail : sarvottamfinvest@gmail.com CIN : L65993WB1978PLC031793 Website : www.sarvottamfinvest.in

Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

This is to certify that all the activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic Share transfer facility for the year ended 31st March, 2024 of M/s. Sarvottam Finvest Ltd. (CIN: L65993WB1978PLC031793) having its Registered Office at 3, Bentinck Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700001, are maintained and carried by Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India, namely M/s. ABS Consultant Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No: INR000001286), having its registered office at 99, Stephen House, 6th Floor, 4 B.B.D. Bag (East), Kolkata-700001.

For Sarvottam Finvest Ltd.

DILIP KUMAR **GUPTA**

Dilip Kumar Gupta (Managing Director and Compliance Officer)

Date: 26.04.2024 Place: Kolkata

For ABS Consultant Pvt. Ltd.

UTTAM CHAND SHARMA

Digitally signed by UTTAM CHAND SHARMA Date: 2024.04.26 17:21:09 +05'30'

Uttam Chand Sharma (Director)

Date: 26.04.2024 Place: Kolkata